
 

 

4.2.1 - Library is automated using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS)  

Maharajah’s College (Autonomous) is provided with a centrally Located General Library and all 

individual departments are provided with Departmental Libraries to achieve the highest standards in the 

provision of Information Resources and services to aid and advance the teaching, Learning and Research 

among Students, Researchers and Faculty of our college.  

The General Library is spacious, well ventilated with hybrid Collection and it has qualified, trained and 

dedicated staff to provide the State of art information technology for use of online and physical 

Resources. Closed circuit cameras are installed to safe guard library Resources. Gate entries Register are 

maintained for students and faculty at the entrance of the General library.  

The Library has a collection of nearly 61,000 books (including those in the individual departmental 

libraries). The books are classified according to Dewey decimal classification. The Library is partially 

automated with integrated library management software. SOUL 2.0 (Software for University Libraries) 

of INFLIBNET. 

Name of the ILMS Software - SOUL Nature of automation (fully or partially) - Partially automated 

Version - 2.0.0.14 Year of automation-2007 

OPAC (Online Public Access Catalogue) service is also provided, where the users can search for the 

collection of books by title, author, publisher etc. Apart from the printed registers the Author index and 

Title index are available in the Library.  

Library is having access to E-Resources of NLIST which is a part of INFLIBNET. The users, namely the 

students and the faculty are given awareness on accessing the E-Resources and the students are made to 

browse access and download E-Books, E-Journals, Data bases etc. 

The new arrivals of books are displayed on new arrivals rack. User orientation is provided at the 

beginning of the academic year regarding various facilities, services and resources available in the 

library. The Library is provided with Wi-Fi facility, 250 Bound back volumes of Journals. The Library 

subscribes 47 Journals, 13 Daily Newspapers (English-06, Telugu-07) 

 The resource has been enriched further with e-resources provided by INFLIBNET centre through 

NLIST consortium providing 6200 number of e-Journals. The Reading Room has a seating capacity of 

125. Library is an Institutional member of INFLIBNET (N-LIST). Students and staff are encouraged to 

use the library e-resource centre for online Journals with free internet facility to accomplish their 

Academic objectives. 
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2.8 CENTRAL LIBRARY AND INTERNAL PORTION OF LIBRARY: 

 

Central Library looks after the need for books in various disciplines including Science and 

Humanities. Reference books are displayed for reading within the premises. Central Library subscribes 

many current periodicals and their volumes. Subject wise number of books mentioned below and 

Accession Register followed. 

NO.OF BOOKS IN CENTRAL LIBRARY 

S. No. Department Subject-wise number of Books Total 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 

Agriculture 508  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

32,204 

Botany 1,570 

Chemistry 2,200 

Commerce 3,457 

Computer Science 265 

Economics 2,647 

English 3,027 

Geography 187 

Geology 1,203 

Hindi 1,015 

History 1,538 

HRM 7 

Mathematics 2,881 

Philosophy 1,243 

Physics 2,459 

Politics 789 

Russian 676 

Sanskrit 584 
Social-work 758 
Telugu 3,494 
Zoology 1,696 

Subject-wise library books: 

S.No. Subjects Total No. of Books I Year II Year III Year 
1. Botany 1,570 392 472 706 
2. Chemistry 2,200 550 660 990 
3. Commerce 3,457 864 1,038 1,555 
4. Computer Science 265 66 80 119 
5. Economics 2,647 662 794 1,191 
6. English 3,027 756 908 1,363 
7. Geology 1,203 300 360 543 
8. History 1,538 384 461 693 
9. Mathematics 2,881 721 864 1,296 
10. Philosophy 1,243 310 373 560 
11. Physics 2,459 615 738 1,106 
12. Politics 789 198 236 355 
13 Sanskrit 584 146 175 263 
14 Telugu 3,494 873 1,048 1,572 
15 Zoology 1,696 424 508 764 

 Total books: 22,135 5,532 6,640 9,963 



Accommodation for the Library and Reading Room: 
 

S. No. Name of the Room Dimensions (ft) 
(Length & Breadth) Total Area(Sq.ft.) Total Area (Sq.m) 

1 Issue Room 40x32 1120.00 104.08 

2 Reading Room 48x23 1104.00 102.60 

3 Book Stacks Room 40x25 1000.00                92.93 
4 Digital Library Room 26x11 286.00 26.57 

5 Admin Area 13x25 325.00      30.20 

6 Library Carpet Area  3834.00 356.38 

 

1. No. of Titles (Books) :17,000+ 
2. No. of Volumes : 32204 
3. Reference Books :1085 
4. No.of Journals(Nat/ Int) : 252 
5. E-Books(NLIST) : 80,409 
6. E-Journals(NLIST) : 6200 
7. Internet Bandwidth :100 Mbps 
8. DataBase : 283 
9. Magazines : 41 
10. News Papers(Tel &Eng) : 05 &05 

 

2.9 PHOTOGRAPH OF CENTRAL LIBRARY AND INTERNAL PORTION 

 


	2.8 CENTRAL LIBRARY AND INTERNAL PORTION OF LIBRARY:
	Subject-wise library books:

